On the approval and authorization to the Management Board for the 

public offering and inclusion and trading of the Company's Bond Issue 

in the Corporate Bonds List of AS Nasdaq Riga Baltic Regulated Market 

1) Approve the Company’s bond issue with a total nominal value of up to 

EUR 15,000,000 (fifteen million euros). 

2) Approve the public offering for the bond issue in Latvia, Lithuania, and 

Estonia with a nominal value of up to EUR 15,000,000 (fifteen million 

euros). 

3) Approve the inclusion and trading of the bond issue in the Corporate 

Bond List of AS Nasdaq Riga Baltic Regulated Market  

4) Authorize the Company's Management Board: 

a. To sign the public offering prospectus of the Company’s bond issue